## **City of Las Vegas**

1700 N. Grand Avenue Las Vegas, NM 87701 505-454-1401 lasvegasnm.gov



MAYOR DAVID ROMERO

## RFP CITY OF LAS VEGAS COMPREHENSIVE MASTER PLAN Addendum # 2 RFP #2025-24

City of Las Vega Clerk's Office is located at 1700 North Grand Avenue, Las Vegas, New Mexico 87701. All proposals shall be mailed or delivered to 1700 N. Grand Avenue, Las Vegas, NM 87701. The RFP opening will be located at 1700 North Grand Avenue, Lass Vegas, NM 87701.

TIMETABLE:

Due to the City of Las Vegas office being closed on Friday, April 18, 2025 the date for the proposal pursuant to this request, has been changed and must be received at the City Clerk's Office at 1700 North Grand Avenue., Las Vegas, NM 87701 on or before **Monday, April 21, 2025; 2:00 PM**; at which time all proposals received will be opened.

RFP 2025-24 City of Las Vegas Comprehensive Master Plan

Published:	Albuquerque Journal - 3/28/2025	
	Las Vegas Optic	- 3/28/2025
	City Website	-3/26/2025

Addendum may be obtained from the City of Las Vegas City Clerk's Office at 1700 North Grand Avenue, Las Vegas, New Mexico 87701 or the City Web page www.lasvegasnm.gov

David Ulibarri Councilor Ward I Michael Montoya Councilor Ward 2 Barbara Casey Councilor Ward 3 Marvin Martinez Councilor Ward 4